



**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT  
CONTRACT MODIFICATION**

DATE: April 28, 2015  
Contract Mod #:  
CONTRACT #: 704-2012

Project:

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
<b>CDBG ITEMS</b>							
4	DEL	Asphalt Concrete Surface	TON	1.96	\$ 172.50	\$ 338.10	\$ -
7	ADD	6" Concrete Utility Cap	SY	15.5	\$ 65.61	\$ -	\$ 1,016.96
8	ADD	Concrete Sidewalk 41/2"	SY	46	\$ 88.25	\$ -	\$ 4,059.50
9	DEL	6" Concrete Entrance Apron	SY	11.5	\$ 94.68	\$ 1,088.82	\$ -
12	ADD	Remove & Replace Fence	LF	69	\$ 74.75	\$ -	\$ 5,157.75
13	ADD	LFUCG Curb Inlet Type "B" Modified ( Pipes Less than 24")	EA	1	\$ 2749.80	\$ -	\$ 2,749.80
18	ADD	LFUCG Manhole Type "B" ( Non- Circular Manhole )	EA	1	\$ 5270.31	\$ -	\$ 5,270.31
20	ADD	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (15")	LF	16	\$ 95.20	\$ -	\$ 1,523.20
26	ADD	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (42")	LF	0.3	\$ 169.43	\$ -	\$ 50.83
33A	DEL	Nyloplast Basin 12"	EA	10	\$ 1314.15	\$ 13,141.50	\$ -
33B	DEL	Nyloplast Basin 18"	EA	5	\$ 1518.5	\$ 7,592.50	\$ -
33C	DEL	Nyloplast Basin 24"	EA	3	\$ 1710.04	\$ 5,130.12	\$ -
34	DEL	12" ADS-N12 Pipe	LF	780	\$ 66.73	\$ 52,049.40	\$ -
37	DEL	Tree Protection Fence	LF	1300	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,485.00	\$ -
38	DEL	Silt Fence	LF	2336	\$ 1.73	\$ 4,041.28	\$ -
43	DEL	Performance and Payment Bonds	LS	24838.5	\$ 0.25149636	\$ 6,246.80	\$ -
43E	ADD	Removal of Septic Tanks	EA	1	\$ 718.75	\$ -	\$ 718.75

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT  
CONTRACT MODIFICATION**

DATE: April 28, 2015

Contract Mod #:

CONTRACT #: 704-2012

Project:

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
43G	ADD	Fence Reinforcing Wire	LS	1	312.18 \$	- \$	312.18 \$
<b>TOTALS CDBG ITEMS</b>							
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>							
48	ADD	6" Concrete	SY	121	59.93 \$	- \$	7,251.53 \$
50	DEL	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface	TON	9	172.50 \$	1,552.50 \$	- \$
51	ADD	6" Concrete Utility Cap	SY	15.5	25.65 \$	- \$	397.58 \$
52	ADD	Concrete Sidewalk - 4 1/2"	SY	32	98.57 \$	- \$	3,154.24 \$
53	DEL	6" Concrete Apron	SY	15	92 \$	1,380.00 \$	- \$
54	DEL	LFUCG Curb & Gutter Type 1	LF	26	34.5 \$	897.00 \$	- \$
55	DEL	No. 9 Stone Backfill Under Pavement	Ton	2.13	23.81 \$	50.72 \$	- \$
57	ADD	LFUCG Sanitary Manhole Type "A" 4' Diameter	EA	2	2485.35 \$	- \$	4,970.70 \$
60	ADD	8" D.I. Sanitary Sewer	LF	61.95	121.11 \$	- \$	7,502.76 \$
61	ADD	6" PVC Laterals	LF	154.70	33.38 \$	- \$	5,163.89 \$
63	DEL	Exterior LFUCG Cleanouts	EA	20.00	679.85 \$	13,597.00 \$	- \$
68	DEL	Silt Fence	LF	2450.00	2.02 \$	4,949.00 \$	- \$
<b>TOTALS SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>							
						\$ 22,426.22	\$ 28,440.70



**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT  
CONTRACT MODIFICATION**

DATE: April 28, 2015  
 Contract Mod #:   
 CONTRACT #: 704-2012

Project:

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
Total decrease						\$ 116,539.74	
Total increase						\$	49,299.98
Net (decrease) in contract price						\$	(67,239.76)

**JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE**

PROJECT:	MNA-5A
CONTRACT NO.	704-2012
CHANGE ORDER:	4-Final

1. Necessity for change: To Adjust Quantities to the Amount Used.
  
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? \_\_\_ Yes  No
  
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? \_\_\_ Yes  No  
 If "Yes", explain.
  
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
  
5. Has consent of surety been obtained? \_\_\_ Yes  Not Necessary
  
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? \_\_\_ Yes  No  
 If "Yes", will the policies be extended? \_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_ No
  
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A
  
8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Mayor Date